
Arlington Public Schools 
 

Procurement Office 
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA  22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841-0681 

www.apsva.us 
 
 

 
April 25, 2025 

 
 

Via Email 
Wilson Enterprise, Inc. dba Servpro of South Arlington   
Attn: Kelly Woodson, General Manager 
6726 Fleet Drive,   
Alexandria, VA 22310  
Email: kwoodson@servpro10476.com  
 
 
Subject: Contract 31FY19-2 – Industrial Cleaning and Restorative Services - Contract Amendment No. 6 
 
 
Dear Mrs. Woodson: 
 
On April 30, 2025, the six-month extension to the above cited Contract between your firm and Arlington Public 
Schools (APS) will expire. 
 
Attached is Amendment No. 6 to extend the Contract at existing prices or discounts from May 01, 2025, 
through September 30, 2025, or until a new contract is in place for Industrial Cleaning and Restorative 
Services.   
 
 
Please indicate your acceptance by having an officer, or authorized agent, of your company sign 
and return the acceptance portion attached. Upon receipt, this office will sign and execute the 
amendment and return one copy to your office. All other terms and conditions shall remain 
unchanged.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Carolina Sorto 
Carolina Sorto 
Procurement Specialist/Procurement Office 
703-228-6193 
Carolina.sorto@apsva.us  
 
 

mailto:kwoodson@servpro10476.com
mailto:Carolina.sorto@apsva.us


June 17, 2025


	31FY19-2 Amendment No. 6
	Arlington Public Schools

	31FY19-2 Amendment No. 6 - signed by the vendor

